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John R. Kaskh, Governor

Mary Taylor, It. Governor
Scott J. Nally, Director

August 8, 2013

Ms. Dawn Rodabaugh
Marshfield Food Safety
3700 State Route 65
Leipsic, Ohio 45856

Dear Ms. Rodabaugh:

Re:	 Return to Compliance
Marshfield Food Safety
Putnam County

In a letter dated July 19, 2013, the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA), provided
a notice of violation occurring at Marshfield Food Safety (Facility). On July 25, 2013, Ohio EPA
received an e-mail correspondence that included a proposed disposal paper from you in
response to the notice of violation. On August 5, 2013, Ohio EPA received a scanned copy of a
signed and dated disposal paper that is accompanying the treated infectious waste to the
disposal facility. These submittals document abatement of the following violation:

OAC Rule 3745-27-33(A) 	 Disposal Paper
	

Disposal paper accompanying
treated infectious waste to
disposal facility

Nothing in this letter shall be construed to authorize any waiver from the requirements of any
applicable state or federal laws or regulations. This letter shall not be interpreted to release the
owner or operator, or others, from responsibility under Chapters 3704, 3714, 3734, or 6111 of
the Ohio Revised Code or under the Federal Clean Water Act, Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act, or Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act for
remedying conditions resulting from any release of contaminants to the environment.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3064 or by e-mail at
krist in, till isonce pa.state.oh. us.

Sincerely,

g(t,1
Kristin Tillison, RS
Environmental Specialist
Division of Materials & Waste Management
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